Page 1 of 2
N/A — NOT APPLICABLE	 N/D — NOT DETERMINED	 N/E — NONE ESTABLISHED	 N/R — NOT REGULATED	 N/L — NOT LISTED
01/01/2012 BJM
NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (NFPA) RATING:
HEALTH:		 0
FLAMMABILITY:	 1
REACTIVITY:	 0
*Not considered a hazardous material at temperatures below melting point. Not considered a controlled substance or a carcinogen.
INGREDIENTS 	 PERCENT
Polypropylene	100%
MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET
CHROMATE INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION®
5250-A Naiman Parkway, Solon, OH  44139  •  888-567-2206  •  www.chromate.com
FOR CHEMICAL
EMERGENCY
Call ChemTrec day/night:
1-800-424-9300
PRODUCT NAME:     OIL-ONLY SORBENTS
PART NUMBER:        28324, 28324REFILL	– SPILL CART
	 28327, 28327REFILL	– 95 GAL SPILL KIT
	 28330, 28330REFILL	– 65 GAL SPILL KIT
	 28333, 28333REFILL	– 55 GAL SPILL KIT
	 28336, 28336REFILL	– 30 GAL SPILL KIT
	 28339	 – 5 GAL SPILL KIT
CHEMICAL FAMILY:  POLYPROPYLENE
DATE PREPARED:  JANUARY 1, 2012
CHROMATE INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION